

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13643-13644/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2015 in RSA No.3296/2013 and RSA No.4712/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SMT. BALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master