

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4336-4337/2015

SMT. BALA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 6, 16 & 39 failing which the appeal qua respondent nos. 6,16,39 shall stand abated without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[R. BANUMATHI]

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 14, 2017.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4336-4337/2015

SMT. BALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 6,16 & 39 failing which the appeal qua respondent nos. 6,16,39 shall stand abated without further reference to the Court.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)