

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4336-4337/2015

SMT. BALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA 13220/2018
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 25-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the appellants to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER