

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4336-4337/2015

SMT. BALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

IA No. 62056/2018 - ABATEMENT

IA No. 13220/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 65600/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 62059/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.62059/2018 - Application for restoration is allowed.  
Civil Appeals are restored to its original numbers qua  
respondent Nos. 6,16 & 39.

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal  
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 6,16 & 39 is allowed.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 62059 OF 2018  
(Application for Restoration/Recalling of Court's order dated 14.12.2017)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13220 OF 2018  
(Application for Substitution of Lrs. of Respondent Nos. 6,16 & 39)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 62056 OF 2018  
(Application for abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 65600 OF 2018  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Substitution application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4336-4337 OF 2015

SMT. BALA & ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A.No.62059/2018 - Application for restoration is allowed.  
Civil Appeals are restored to its original numbers qua  
respondent Nos. 6,16 & 39.  
Abatement is set aside.  
Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.  
Application for substitution to bring on record legal  
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 6,16 & 39 is allowed.

JULY 01, 2019  
NEW DELHI;

.....J.  
[HEMANT GUPTA]