

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4336-4337/2015

SMT. BALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 19-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 18.02.2020.

Learned counsel for the appellants has neither furnished fresh particular in respect of legal representative No.6/6 of deceased respondent no.6 and legal representative NO.16/3 of deceased respondent no.16 nor taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased legal representative No.39/1.

Hence the appeal is dismissed as against Lr.6/6 of deceased respondent no.6, Lr.NO.16/3 of deceased respondent no.16 and deceased Lr.No.39/1.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER